LYONS, PIPES & COOK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2510 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MOBILE, ALABAMA,

JOSERH H.iYoNS({ID00-1857] 36801 AREA CODE 205
SAM W, PIPES TEL.432-4483
WALTER M.COOK P.C.DRAWER 2525
GORDON B. KAHN

G. SAGE LYONS -
AUGUSTINE MEAHER, I March 2, 1970
JAMES B. KIERCE, JR.

WESLEY PIPES
NORTQN W. BROOKER, JA.

Mrs, Alice J. Duck

Clerk of the Circuit Court
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Moore-Handley, Inc. vs William W. Chancey
Case No. 8051

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Execution agazinst the Judgment Debtor in the above case
has been returned NO PROPERTY FOUND, but we have now
located assets on which the Sheriff can levy. Please
prepare an alias Writ of Execution and forward it to the
Sheriff for appropriate action.

Very truly yours,

LYONS, PIPES AND COOK
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Augustine Meaher, III
AM/a




MOORE-HANDLEY, INC., ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a Corporation,

) BALDWIN COUNTY ALABAMA
Plainciff
)
vs AT LAW
)
WILLIAM W. CHANCEY, INDIVIDUALLY
AND DOING BUSINESS AS ELECTRONIC )
PRODUCTS
- ) o
Defendant CASE NO 5 ¢
COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum:of to-wit, SEVEN HUNDRED
AND NO/100 ($700.00) DOLLARS due from him by account between the defendant
and Moore-Handley, Inc., & corporation, on to-wit the 1l4th day orf April,
1967, which sum of money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

COUNT TWO

Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of to-wit, SEVEN HUNDRED
AND NO/100 ($700.00) DOLLARS on account stated between the defendant and
Moore-Handley, Inc., a corporation, om to-wit the 5th day of March, 1968,
which sum of momey with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

COUNT THREE

Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of to~wit, SEVEN EUNDRED
AND NO/100 ($700.00) DOLLARS for merchandise, goods, and chattels sold
by Moore-Handley, Inc., a Corporation, om to-wit the l4th day of April,
1967, which sum of foney with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

LYONS. PIPES AND COOK
Attorneys for Plaintiff

sy Yotits . (Gt

Walter M. Cook

An iremized verified statement of account sued upon in Counts One

and Two i1s hereto attached and made a part hereof.

Walts >, Coste

Welter M. Coock

Defendant may be served:
Stockton, Alabama
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

" Circuit Court, Baldwi -
STATE OF ALABAMA weuit Court, Baldwin County.

Baldwin County : Now S¥2 5,

..................................................................................................................................................................................

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against......oovvevemsueverenn.,
William W. Chancey..ind..amd d/b/a Electronic. 2roduekS o, Defendant......
by o MOOLCHANGLEY TNGA B OOED e
........................................................................................................................................................... Plaintiff.......
Witness my hand this.........21, day Of oo, March e 19.68.




No....805L...... Page.viieniniennnns | —

STATE OF ALABAMA | De?&:@f £y {1

Baldwin County

---------------------------------------------------------------------

CIRCUIT COURT: . .
S i Recpjpatainyifises
: : : EHERIFR
MOORE-HANDLEY, INC. a corp. T eserecssmare s 19,
............................................................................ _ i

........................................................

...........................................................................

Plaintiffs

Vs,

C this il fr’/elwé’g/

- by leaving & ¢opy with

WILLIAM W, CHANCEY, INDIVIDUALLY

---------------------------------------------------------------------------
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MOCRE-HANDLEY, INC.,
a oorporation

IN THE CIRCULT COURT OF
Plaintiff
BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs
AT ILAW NO. 8051
WILLIAM W. CHANCEY, INDIVIDUALLY
AND DOING BUSINESS AS ELECTRONIC
PRODUCTS

Defendant

e el e wed P 2 2

~Comes the defendant in the above sityvled cause and demurs
to the complaint filed in said cause and as grounds for
demurrer shows unto this Honorable Court as follows:

1. As to Count One thereof, said complaint fails to
state a cause of action.

2. As to Count Two thereof, said complaint fails to
state a cause of action.

3. As to Count Three thereof, said complaini fail
to state a cause of action.

4. That the affidavit attached to the alleced itemized
statement fails to allege that the individual sicning same
mﬁés“in.éﬁéﬁge of.éﬁe permanéﬁt books and records at.ihé.

time Of the szle.

orne( For aeLendanp/

Defendant respectfully demands a trial by jury.

=

‘;"'/ T ‘//////;= _/”J:‘:‘]’%/
———Attornev for defendant.

1 herebyv certify that I have this /?2 day of April
1968, served a copy of the fOIECOan demurrers on Honaable
Walter Cook, attorney for plaintiff by mailing -copv—-of -same
‘postage prepald o his address in Mobile, Alabama.

///S\ 7

ey




LYONS, PIPES & COOK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2510 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

JOSEPH H.LYONS{I900-1957] 3860
SAM W, PIPES, 11l

WALTER M.COOK

GORDON B. KAHN

IRWIN W. COLEMAN, JR.

G. SAGE LYONS

AUGUSTINE MEAHER, Il

JAMES B.KIERCE,JR. March 20, 1968

WESLEY PIPES

Mrs. Alice Duck

Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Algbama

AREA CODE 205
TEL.432-4483
P.0.DRAWER 2525

Re: Moore~Handley, Inc. vs. William W. Chancey, etal

Dear Mrs. Duck:

We enclose our Complaint in the above cause and ask that
it be filed in your Court. Please advise us when service

is obtained on the defendant.
Very truly yours,

LYONS, PIPES AND COOK
Augustine Mezher, III

AM/bn

Enclosures




Gamishment on Judgment

STATE OF AL A. BAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
Baldwin County ": ............................................................ TERM, 19........

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular...cocvneenniiie. Term, | , of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the 16th day of .............. Ma.y ..................... , 19..68, being a regular day of

.................................................................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................................................................................

for the sum of ........... crssert s JROPTONPRUE SIS SO a.. Dollars, and cost of suit,

_érid affidavit having l:;een made by ......2B8NSLINE Meanel , Lip & CEOEmeY e, s

that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persons or corporations, vis:

Yatexial Sales.Company,. Inc,. Fairhope, ALZBEMA s oess e anesensstssn e snisre e
has or is believed to have in ........... LE possession, or under ....2ES ... control money
or effects belonging to said defendant William W, Chancey or that ... IL e is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant ...ccoveveeevienenns o1_"" to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the”pa.).r‘r;xent. of moneywhxch méy b.é

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.
You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon ..Makexrial Sales Company, Inc., .

T T RO 8 0 A B RAIIR oottt s s ereserssee s s e s e e e SRt Sa et St r ettt e et e e sene et e nenne s et eeemnereas

..................................................................................................................................................................................

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

to file an answer in duplicate to the Cireuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House thereof,

in the city of Bay Minette, Within 30 dams FrOm co et e rcrtr e sas e e s et e emanes
the service of the garnishment, or at the making lts ....... answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer WEE W25 eeeneeeeeeinane indebted to said defendant
William W, Chancey and whether ... 25 . will not be indebted in future to said defendant
William W. Chancey . by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing .......... i

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

control money or effects belonging to the defendant ..Wilkiam W. Chancev. . .. ...

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.

A D.,

ol 98 mi Sl
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CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

No,

8051 /79— T

'MOORE-HANDLEY, INC., A CORP.

€0

GARNISHMENT ON JUD(}MENT‘S

!.-JILLIAM W, CHANCEY Ind, & d/b/a.
Electronic Products .

SERVE: . Lo
.V'EMATER%[AL SALES?COMPANY, Inc , Garnishee
Esséed ‘Sth day of January 19 70
R.eturnabl"é_ day of 19
Adgustine Meaher, II o i
' Attorney

Moore Printing Company. Bay Minetlte, Alabama




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTIE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO . WILLIAM W. CHANCEY . renereraeneseeasrssnds snsenes , Defendant........ :

................................................................................................

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that-a Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of..

. ot S I 5
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7. F‘ iyp, w0 PREOHA
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JAYl OR WILKINS, Sherlff ?
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NOTICE

TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT

BY
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

TO

WILLIAM W, CHANCEY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

................................................................................
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VS.

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Lyons,=Pipes & Cook




L
AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT Fo5/ =
ON JUDGMENT

CC LAW 12-2M—-12/65

THE STATE OF AE.ABAMA} -~ CIRCUIT COURT

MOBILE COUNTY

Barbara Nlcholson, NoLary Public
Personally appeared before me, 3jdmsZsifemraay 2

in and for Mobile County

and Stare aforesaid ... Augustine Meaher LT

who being duly 'sworn, on oath says, that on the ..16Lh.... day of ... Ma},? , 10 68

' in.theCircuit Court of Mobile County, in Case No. .8051... . The Plainciff .. Moore. -Hanulay,'WMW
.Inc., a corporation

recovered a judgment against WWilliam W. Chancey, . individually.and. deoing.business

.@s Electromics Products

. the Defendant, whose address

IS vt SLOthOR Alabama m"mm“mm"mwlmm"mm"mm”mLQLmnww;mm”MWHMW;MWHMW“MWH

for the sum of Seven Hundred.Thirty. and.no/100. ($230 00) £“Which“imm“m_m"mm
Twenty and no/100 ($20.00) Dollars has beern paid.

Dollars, besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly .un'éati'sfied and in full forcé and effectg

*hEX. except .for.the. payment -of.s2id. $20.00; that interest.in. the. amount...
of Slxty and ﬂo/lOO ($60 00) Dollars is due to plalntlff _and that

Matemal Sales Company,. Inc-, Fa;rhope Alabama 'whose aadress A8

whsexadtuesstisx... . 358. Fairhope . . Avenue ; Fairhope, .Alabama . ..........cocwoon.,

i's supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said ... Wiliiam W. Chancey, . . ..

. its ccmet its
in .. R 77 SRERECEEEREE POSSESSION OF UNAET w.oviit e e e vt e e e

control, and that 3% believes process of Garnishment against the said MaterialSalesCompany ?.....Inc .

s necessary to obtain satisfaction of said Judgment.

- e Vi

P ! ) : SR——
i/ ‘«“{';:w “J{Jf/f"ii’é?"‘"% /.,;/’,e/ fw__ﬂ_w.w-/g/ R

Augustine Meaher, IIL, as attorney
_ for Plaintiff.
Sworn to and subscribed this \Q@xﬁé\)

. AD., 19/?
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AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
- ON JUDGMENT -

Filed in Office,

...........................................................................




materfa[ Sa[es Com any, &gnc.
| Py

S50 FAIRHOPE AVENUE

FAIRHOPE., ALABAMA 26532
BUILDING MATERIALS

DISTRIBUTORS . 205 928-2325
PLUMEING, HEATING & ELECTRIC PAINT — LUMEBER — PLYWOOD
AlR COND, 8 EQUIP, Jan, 10, 1970 BUILDERS HARDWARE —~ ROOFING

Mrs, Alice J. Duck

Clerk

Circuit Court, Baldwin County
Bzy Minette, 4la,

Dear ¥Mr. Duck:

Regarding garnishment on William W, Chancey, Ind. & 4/b/2 Electronic
Products, we wish to advise you that as of Jans 7, 1970, Mr. Chancey
is no longer employed by Materizl Sales Co,, Inc., and the company
iIs in no way indebted to him.

Yours truly,

MATERTAT, SALES COMPANY, INC.

// /ﬁ’r e

m" R. -»'Llf'fl"-“s IiT

ce: :
Augustine Hesher, ITI Attorney




LYONS, PIPES & COOK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2510 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MOBILE, ALABAMA

JOSEPH H.LYONS(1200~1957) 3680! AREA CODE 208
SAM W, PIPES TEL,&832-4483
WALTER M.COOK P.0. DRAWER 2525
SORDON B. KAHN

G. SAGE LYONS -

AUGUSTINE MEAHER, HI January 21, 1970

JAMES B, RIERCE,JR.
WESLEY PIPES
NORTON W. EROOKER, JR.

Mrs. Alice J. Duck

Clerk of the Circuit Court
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabame

Re: Moore-Handley, Inc. vs William W. Chancey
Case No: 8051

Dear Mrs. Duck:

1t appears that the defendant has terminated his employment
with Material Sales Company in Fairhope, and therefore we

ask that the Writ of Garnishment be vacated and rthe Cost Bill
forwarded to our office.

Very truly yours,

LYONS, PIPES AND COOK

o e
m Wﬁfw ‘/M_,_‘f_{.(iif-""

Avgustine Meaher, ITI

AM/a




LYONS, PIPES & COOK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2510 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

JOSEPH H.LYONS|[1900-1957| 366801 AREA CODE 2053
SAM W.PIPES ’ TEL.432-4453

WALTER M.COOX P.O.DRAWER 2525
GCRDON B. HAHN

G. SAGE LYONS
AUCUSTINE MEAHER, I

JAMES 8. KIERCE, JR, December 29, 1569

WESLEY PIPES
NORTON W. BERCCKER, JR,

]
Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk ?6/
Circuit Court

Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Moore-Handley, Inc. vs. William W. Chancey
Case No: 8051

Dear Mrs. Duck:

We acknowledge receipt of your notice that execution
against Chancey has been returned NO PROPERTY FOUND.
Accordingly we enclose our check in the amount of
$18.70 for Court costs. We underscand that Chancey
is emploved at Material Sales Company in Fairhope

as the Manager of their Appliance Department and

our garnishment affidavit is enclosed. Please
notify us when the employer files an Answer.

Very truly yours,

LYONS, PIPES AND COOK

/, T g K T
éj;%%fhy— e Driga e T

Augustine Meaher, IIL
AM/bn

Enclosures

P.S. Please send us a copy of your schedule indicating
when jury and non-jury motion dockets are sounded,

Augustine Megher, IIL




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO o WIELTAY, Ha SEATCEY oo oereeeseererereesmeaminan reevemissssrer, Defendant.o.....:
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of..

SOOI U+ T+ o o= - S TO MR S Lo - N o1 - .+ SO O O ORUIOOTOTN Plaintiff.......... ,

versus . Wiliiam. Ha. Chancey,. Ind.. &...d/5/a. Electronics. Produets. ..., Defendant....... ;




NOTICE
TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
BY
- CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

TO

P L L e R R R R R N R AN
................................................................................
................................................................................

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Plaintiff.....

VS,

J R L L C L LT N R Y R Y F L R )]
...............................................................................
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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